TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM573153

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Salt Lake Tribune, Inc.		03/16/2020	charitable nonstock corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Salt Lake Tribune, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 S. 400 West, Suite 700	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84101	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3532843	THE SALT LAKE TRIBUNE
Registration Number:	3566260	THE SALT LAKE TRIBUNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131 Email: tm-slc@stoel.com Catherine Parrish Lake **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Parrish Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Parrish Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=The Salt Lake Tribune Inc. - Utah Articles of Domestication#page1.tif source=The Salt Lake Tribune Inc. - Utah Articles of Domestication#page2.tif source=The Salt Lake Tribune Inc. - Utah Articles of Domestication#page3.tif source=The Salt Lake Tribune Inc. - Utah Articles of Domestication#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0463

source=The Salt Lake Tribune Inc. - Utah Articles of Domestication#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0464

EXPEDITE

W#8274635

RECEIVED

This form must be type written or computer generated.

MAR 16 2020



State of Utak
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code
Articles of Domestication

Ulah Divisi Corp & Coren Cede

Pursuant to Utah Code 16-10z-1533, any foreign corporation may become a domestic company by filing Articles of Domestication.

1. The Articles of Domestication shall include:

a) All the requirements applicable to:

Articles of Incorporation (Utah Code Section 16-6a-105 or 16-10a-202)

The Articles above must be attached to this document along with the non-refundable processing fee of: \$37.80:

The Articles need not name or be signed by the Incorporators or Organizers of the Foreign Company, and any reference to the Registered Office, Agent, or Managers shall be the Registered Office and Agent in Utah. Officers and Directors currently in office at the time of filing the Articles of Domestication must be included;

	nject enuty was 11751 formen, organizen; Delaware	
May 17, 2019 Date	State / Jurisdiction	
N 1-11	***************************************	
The Salt Lake Tribune, Inc.	ny immediately prior to the filing Articles of Domestication;	***********
	ed the seat, location of incorporation, principal place of business, or centrimmediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Domestication;	ลเ่
Delaware		~~~~~
e) The articles of domestication w or members;	ere adopted by the company's board of directors and approved by its shar	cholders
f) Under ponaities of perjury, I dea best of fify knowledge and belief.	clare that these Articles of Domestication has been examined by me and i true, correct and complete.	is, to the
Authorized Signal Signature	President Title	

2. Additional filing requirements:

One (1) copy, signed by an authorized officer for a corporation. If the filer requests a copy of the Articles of Domestication an additional exact copy of the filed document along with a return-addressed envelope with adequate first-class postage must also be submitted.

Under GNAMA (63G-2-201), all registration to formation restatement by the Division is electified as public record. For confidentially purposes, the business solily physical address may be provided rether than the residential or private address of any individual offiliated with the entity.

- MAR 96/20 PMI:11

Examiner

2.22.200

Jason Sterzer Division Director

81/14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0465

RECEIVED NAR 28 200

NONPROFIT

Utball Divi of Corp. & Comm. Cook

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

or

THE SALT LAKE TRIBUNE, INC.

The undersigned individual, acting as incorporator under the Utah Revised Nonprofit Corporation Act (the "Act"), adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLEI

The name of the corporation is THE SALT LAKE TRIBUNE, INC.

ARTICLE II

The corporation is a nonprofit corporation under the Act, organized for the public benefit. The corporation shall continue in existence perpetually unless dissolved pursuant to the Act.

ARTICLE III

The corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively for charitable and educational purposes permitted by Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended ("IRC").

ARTICLE IV

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on (i) by a corporation exempt from federal income taxation under IRC Section 501(c)(3) and (ii) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under IRC Sections 170(c)(2), 2055(a)(2) and 2522(a)(2). No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any private shareholder or individual. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, except as may be permitted under IRC Section 501(h), and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distributing of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

MAR | 6 20 PM 1:11

The Salt Lake Tribune, Inc. - Articles of Incorporation

base 1

ARTICLE V

Upon dissolution or final liquidation of the corporation, after the payment or provision for payment of all of the liabilities of the corporation, the remaining assets of the corporation shall be distributed to such organization or organizations that are then described in IRC Sections 501(c)(3), 170(c)(2), 2055(a)(2), and 2522(a)(2) as the board of directors shall determine.

ARTICLE VI

The corporation shall have no voting members.

ARTICLE VII

The corporation shall have no authority to issue capital stock.

ARTICLE VIII

The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation are:

Paul Huntsman 500 S. Huntsman Way Salt Lake City, UT 84108

James E. Shelledy P.O. Box 875 Sagle, ID 83860

Clint Betts 143 E. Salem Park Circle Salem, UT 84653

Randy L. Dryer S.J. Quinney College of Law Room 3229 383 S. University Street Salt Lake City, UT 84112

Holly Mullen 1735 E. Kensington Ave. Salt Lake City, UT 84108

Ashish Patel Group Nine Media 568 Broadway Floor 10 New York, NY 10012

MAR (6'20 PM1:11

Page 2

Angie Welling 136 E. South Temple Suite 2200 Salt Lake City, UT \$4111

Lucy Cardenas 90 S. 400 West Suite 700 Salt Lake City, 84111

Spencer Zwick 90 S. 400 West Suite 700 Salt Lake City, 84111

The incorporator has obtained the consent of all directors named to serve. All directors of the corporation other than the initial directors shall be elected at the time, in the manner and for the terms to be set forth in the corporation's bylaws.

ARTICLE IX

No director or uncompensated officer shall be personally liable to the corporation for monetary damages for conduct as a director or officer, provided that this Article shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director or officer for any act or omission for which such elimination of liability is not permitted under the Act. No amendment to the Act that further limits the acts or omissions for which elimination of liability is permitted shall affect the liability of a director or officer for any act or omission which occurs prior to the effective date of the amendment

ARTICLE X

The corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by the Act any person who is made, or threatened to be made, a party to an action, suit, or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative, investigative, or otherwise (including an action, suit, or proceeding by or in the right of the corporation), by reason of the fact that the person is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the corporation. The corporation shall pay for or reimburse the reasonable expenses incurred by a director in advance of the final disposition, provided that such director complies with the requirements of Section 16-6a-904 of the Act. No amendment to this Article that limits the corporation's obligation to indemnify any person shall have any effect on such obligation for any act or omission that occurs prior to the later of the effective date of the amendment or the date notice of the amendment is given to the person. This Article shall not be deemed exclusive of any other provisions for indemnification or advancement of expenses of directors, officers, employees, agent and fiduciaries that may be included in any statute, bylaw, agreement, general or specific action of the board of directors.

The Sait Lake Tribune, Inc. - Articles of Incorporation

Fage 3

ARTICLE XI

All references in these Articles of Incorporation to sections of the IRC or the Act shall be deemed to refer also to the corresponding provisions of any future Federal tax or Utah nonprofit corporation laws.

ARTICLE XII

The principal corporate mailing address to which notices may be mailed is:

The Salt Lake Tribunc 90 S. 400 West Suite 700 Salt Lake City, UT 84101

ARTICLE XIII

The address of the corporation's registered office and the name of its registered agent at that location are:

Fraser Nelson The Salt Lake Tribune 90 S. 400 West Suite 700 Salt Lake City, UT 84101

ARTICLE XIV

The name and address of the incorporator are:

Ronald. G. Moffit 201 South Main Street Soite 1100 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

DATED: March 16, 2020

Ronald G. Moffit, Incorporato

The Salt Lake Tribune, Inc. - Articles of Incorporation

RECORDED: 04/23/2020

Page 4